1
1994fb
LT1994
Low Noise, Low Distortion
Fully Differential Input/
Output Amplifi er/Driver
The LT®1994 is a high precision, very low noise, low distor-
tion, fully differential input/output amplifi er optimized for

Junction Temperature ........................................... 150°C
Storage Temperature Range ................... –65°C to 150°C
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1994CDD#PBF LT1994CDD#TRPBF LBQM 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT1994IDD#PBF LT1994IDD#TRPBF LBQM 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LT1994HDD#PBF LT1994HDD#TRPBF LBQM 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1994MPDD#PBF LT1994MPDD#TRPBF LDXQ 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –55°C to 125°C
LT1994CMS8#PBF LT1994CMS8#TRPBF LTBQN 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT1994IMS8#PBF LT1994IMS8#TRPBF LTBQN 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.  *The temperature grade is identifi ed by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based fi nish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/